ZALICO ACTIVE MEMBERS, 2014

	No.
	INSTITUTION
	CONTACT PERSON
	CONTACT DETAILS
	IP ADDRESS RANGE

	1. 
	Bank of Zambia Library
	Mrs kamyalile chileshe

(Assistant librarian)
	ksimuchimba@boz.zm
kkashweka@boz.zm
	209.58.87.137 to 209.58.87.192

41.205.147.112 to 41.205.147.118

	2. 
	Copperbelt University
	Augustine Mwamba
	library@cbu.ac.zm
augustine.mwamba@cbu.ac.zm
	41.60.131.33 to 41.60.131.46

196.46.201.84

41.63.3.1 to 41.63.3.254

	3. 
	Defence Services Command and Staff College
	Emmie Njobvu
	dscsc.makeni@iconnect.zm
emmnjobvu@gmail.com
	    41.72.109.178

	4. 
	Evelyn Hone College of Applied Arts and Commerce
	Angela Mulasikwanda-Kabungo

(College Librarian)
	kooanjeliq@gmail.com or

amulas2002@yahoo.com

	    41.63.9.2

	5. 
	Faith and Encounter Centre (FENZA)
	
	director@fenza.org

	    197.220.4.15

	6. 
	Mulungushi University Library
	Getrude kayombo/Ireen Gunduza (Librarian)
	gkayombo@mu.ac.zm
igunduza@mu.ac.zm
	    41.63.16.2

    41.63.16.3

    41.63.16.6

	7. 
	National Assembly of Zambia
	Fanwell Banda

(Librarian)
	fanwellb@parliament.gov.zm
msuuya@yahoo.com
	    41.77.145.34

    41.72.109.98

	8. 
	National Institute of Public Administration
	 Mutinta Nabuyanda (Librarian)
	bigptinta@yahoo.com
	    41.63.0.1 to 41.63.0.254

	9. 
	National Science and Technology Council
	Nosiku S. Sikanyika
	nstc@nstc.org.zm
nsililo@nstc.org.zm
	    41.63.2.26

	10. 
	Rusangu University
	Robson Maamba

(Assistant Librarian)
	maambajr23@gmail.com

	    41.63.14.5

	11. 
	University of Lusaka
	Mpundu Chilonga
 (Librarian)
	chilongm@yahoo.com

	    41.63.7.1 to 41.63.7.255

	12. 
	University of Zambia
	Eness Miyanda-Chitumbo
(Serials Librarian)
	echitumbo@unza.zm or echitumbo@gmail.com

	    41.63.1.0 to 41.63.1.255

    41.63.24.0 to 41.63.31.255

    41.63.20.0 to 41.63.23.255

    41.63.40.0 to 41.63.47.255

    41.63.1.32

	13. 
	Zambia Centre for Accountancy Studies
	Mildred C. Muhyila
	zcas@zamnet.zm
mcmuhyila@zcas.edu.zm
	    41.72.116.38

	14. 
	Zambian Open University
	Chimuka Chimoka
	chimokac@yahoo.com
	    41.72.116.138

	15. 
	COMESA Library
	B. Masila
	BMasila@comesa.int
	


